



LCC[®] Infotech Limited

Enriching Lives 

To, Date: 16.11.2022

To
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 532019

CC: National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Listing Department,
5th Floor Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Scrip Code: LCCINFOTEC

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 538975

Dear Sir,

With reference to the abovementioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith newspaper publication for "Un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022" under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 published in the newspapers viz. 'Financial Express' (English) on November 16, 2022. Kindly take the same on the records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,
For LCC Infotech Limited

**PRATIK
LAKHOTIA**

Digitally signed by
PRATIK LAKHOTIA
Date: 2022.11.16
12:38:14 +05'30'

PratikLakhotia
Director
DIN: 00057015

LCC INFOTECH LIMITED
(CIN: L72200WB1985PLC073196)
REG. OFFICE: P-16, C.I.T. ROAD P S ENTALLY KOLKATA WB 700014
EMAIL: CORPORATE@LCCINFOTECH.CO.IN
PH. NO. : 033-40033636, 37.38. URL: LCCINFOTECH.IN
PH. NO. : 033-40033636, 37.38

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Qtr and Half Year ended on 30.09.2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl.No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.3	45.81	1.5	46.11	114.26	116.05	0.3	45.81	1.5	46.11	114.26	116.05
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.61)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.72)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.61)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.72)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax, exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.61)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.61)	(47.59)	(10.65)	(23.37)	(58.24)	(36.92)	(73.72)
6.	Equity Share Capital (FV2/-)	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07	2,531.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	3069.31	3182.24	3147.55	0	0	0	3053.56	3146.6	3111.6
8.	Earnings Per Share												
	For continuing operations												
	1. Basic:	(0.0369)	(0.0084)	(0.0185)	(0.0453)	(0.0289)	(0.0581)	(0.0369)	(0.0084)	(0.0185)	(0.0453)	(0.0307)	(0.0582)
	2. Diluted:	(0.0369)	(0.0084)	(0.0185)	(0.0453)	(0.0289)	(0.0581)	(0.0369)	(0.0084)	(0.0185)	(0.0453)	(0.0307)	(0.0582)
	For discontinued operations												
	1. Basic:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	2. Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and company i.e. WWW.LCCINFOTECH.IN
- The above financial results were reviewed by and recommended by the Audit Committee on 14.11.2022 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2022
- Previous year's figure have been re-classified / regrouped / rearranged, wherever found to be necessary.
- The company is operating in single business and hence segment wise reporting is not applicable for the company.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sidharth Lakhotia
Director (DIN: 00057511)

POWERING HIGH FASHION BRANDS WITH UNMATCHED EXCELLENCE

R & B DENIMS LIMITED

REVENUE ₹ 1475.55 Million
EBITDA ₹ 233.73 Million
PAT ₹ 124.06 Million

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022		
1.	Total Income	6,287.49	9,116.13	6,510.62	15,403.62	11,219.42	29,732.86	3,030.45	11,725.05	6,544.16	14,755.50	11,161.18	29,441.32
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635.56	681.85	687.47	1,317.41	1,109.08	2,662.88	756.17	733.63	722.22	1,489.80	1,205.91	2803.12
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635.56	907.34	687.47	1,542.90	1,109.08	2,805.92	756.17	959.12	722.22	1,715.29	1,205.91	2946.16
4.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	472.87	684.21	522.29	1,157.08	843.74	2,111.51	541.69	698.91	543.67	1,240.60	879.81	2164.58
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	474.01	688.67	523.75	1,162.68	848.10	2,117.09	542.59	705.66	545.53	1,248.25	886.19	2171.84
6.	Equity Share Capital (FV Rs. 2/- Per share)	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	5,029.56	-	-	-	-	-	5,029.49
8.	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
	- Basic	0.68	0.98	0.75	1.65	1.21	3.02	0.77	1.00	0.78	1.77	1.26	3.09
	- Diluted	0.68	0.98	0.75	1.65	1.21	3.02	0.77	1.00	0.78	1.77	1.26	3.09

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 unaudited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure of Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the same is available on the website of the stock exchange at (www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website at www.rnbdenims.com.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place: Surat
Date: 14/11/2022

R & B DENIMS LIMITED | (CIN: L17120GJ2010PLC062949) | Registered Office: Block No. 467 Sachin Palsana Road, Palsana Surat-394315
Tel: +91 96012-81648 | Website: www.rnbdenims.com | Email: info@rnbdenims.com

For R & B DENIMS LIMITED
Sd/-
Rajkumar Borana
(Managing Director)
DIN: 01091166

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
Regd. Office: "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017
PHONES: +91 33 2301-1600, FAX :+91 33 2289-1468
E-mail: simplexkolkata@simplexinfra.com, Website: www.simplexinfra.com
CIN No. L45209 WB1924PLC004969

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Six Months ended 30th September, 2022	Six Months ended 30th September, 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	43,259	42,221	46,984	85,480	86,292	1,77,221	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20,771)	(20,638)	(19,494)	(41,409)	(35,215)	(77,655)	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20,771)	(20,638)	(19,494)	(41,409)	(35,215)	(80,119)	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(13,642)	(13,562)	(12,783)	(27,204)	(23,087)	(52,631)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(12,421)	(11,966)	(12,945)	(24,387)	(22,443)	(51,582)	
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	75,848	
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)							
	a) Basic (₹)	(23.88)*	(23.73)*	(22.37)*	(47.61)*	(40.40)*	(92.10)*	
	b) Diluted (₹)	(23.88)*	(23.73)*	(22.37)*	(47.61)*	(40.40)*	(92.10)*	

* not annualised

Particulars	As at 30th September, 2022	As at 30th September, 2021	As at 31st March, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Securities Premium Account	91,980	91,980	91,980
Net Worth	35,498	92,871	62,702
Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,63,747	4,87,203	5,28,346
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	10.72	4.59	6.86
Capital Redemption Reserve	1	1	1
Debt Redemption Reserve	12,599	12,599	12,599
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.09)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.10)

- Notes :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and the company i.e. www.simplexinfra.com.
 - For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and of the company and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and www.simplexinfra.com respectively.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Six Months ended 30th September, 2022	Six Months ended 30th September, 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	49,621	56,041	54,309	1,05,662	1,00,966	2,09,293
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20,694)	(17,165)	(19,589)	(37,859)	(35,366)	(80,144)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20,694)	(17,165)	(19,589)	(37,859)	(35,366)	(80,144)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(13,580)	(10,084)	(12,817)	(23,664)	(23,184)	(52,709)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(12,366)	(8,484)	(12,980)	(20,850)	(22,522)	(51,631)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	73,792
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	(23.80)*	(17.63)*	(22.32)*	(41.43)*	(40.47)*	(82.42)*
	b) Diluted (₹)	(23.80)*	(17.63)*	(22.32)*	(41.43)*	(40.47)*	(82.42)*

* not annualised

- Notes :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and the company i.e. www.simplexinfra.com.

For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
S. DUTTA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.
DIN-00062827

Kolkata
Dated : 14th November, 2022

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022		
1.	Total Income from operations	546.47	570.16	548.39	1,116.63	1,072.62	2,216.06	546.48	570.17	1,116.65	2,216.06		
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	21.90	46.81	41.62	68.71	145.40	236.77	22.14	46.59	68.73	238.78		
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	21.90	46.81	41.62	68.71	131.47	222.84	22.14	46.59	68.73	224.85		
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	15.67	34.89	30.84	50.56	97.84	165.66	15.91	34.67	50.58	167.67		
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	15.34	34.43	30.16	49.77	96.68	165.06	15.58	34.21	49.79	167.07		
6.	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71		
7.	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,381.33	1,365.99	1,286.66	1,381.33	1,286.66	1,331.56	1,383.36	1,367.78	1,383.36	1,333.57		
8.	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for year ended 31.03.2022) Basic and Diluted ₹	2.67	5.94	5.26	8.61	16.67	28.22	2.71	5.91	8.62	28.56		

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2022.

By Order of the Board
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Executive Director
DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 14th November 2022

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030,
Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)
Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com